13.8112.01001 Title.02000

March 25, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2114

Page 1, line 3, after "assistance" insert "; and to provide a penalty"

- Page 1, line 16, replace "ten thousand dollars for" with "twenty-five percent of the amount the department was induced to pay as a result of"
- Page 1, line 18, after the underscored period insert "<u>A provider, an affiliate of a provider, or any</u> combination of provider and affiliates, is liable to the department for up to five thousand dollars on each act of fraud or abuse which did not induce the department to make an erroneous payment. This sanction is in addition to the applicable rules established by the department.

<u>4.</u>"

Page 1, line 22, replace "<u>4.</u>" with "<u>5.</u>"

- Page 2, line 3, replace "5." with "6."
- Page 3, line 11, replace "6." with:
 - "7. Determinations of medical necessity may not lead to imposition of remedies, duties, prohibitions, and sanctions under this section.

<u>8.</u>"

Page 3, line 14, replace "7." with "9."

Renumber accordingly